Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MT9D115
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 2. AVAILABLE PART NUMBERS
Part Number Product Description Orderable Product Attribute Description
MT9D115D00STCK25AC1−200 2 MP 1/5″ SOC Die Sales, 200 �m Thickness
MT9D115EB3STC−CR 2 MP 1/5″ CIS SOC Chip Tray without Protective Film
MT9D115W00STCK25AC1−750 2 MP 1/5″ SOC Wafer Sales, 750 �m Thickness
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
The ON Semiconductor MT9D115 is a 1/5-inch 2 Mp
CMOS digital image sensor with an integrated advanced
camera system. This camera system features
a microcontroller (MCU), a sophisticated image flow
processor (IFP), MIPI and parallel output ports (only one
output port can be used at a time). The microcontroller
manages all functions of the camera system and sets key
operation parameters for the sensor core to optimize the
quality of raw image data entering the IFP. The IFP will be
responsible for processing and enhancing the image.
The entire system-on-a-chip (SOC) has superior low-light
performance that is particularly suitable for PC camera
applications. The MT9D115 features ON Semiconductor’s
breakthrough low-noise CMOS imaging technology that
achieves near-CCD image quality (based on signal-to-noise
ratio and low-light sensitivity) while maintaining the
inherent size, cost, and integration advantages of CMOS.
The ON Semiconductor MT9D115 can be operated in its
default mode or programmed for frame size, exposure, gain,
and other parameters. The default mode output is
a 800 × 600 image size at 30 frames per second (fps),
assuming a 24 MHz input clock. It outputs 8-bit data, using
the parallel output port.
ARCHITECTURE OVERVIEW
The MT9D115 combines a 2 Mp sensor core with an IFP
to form a stand-alone solution for both image acquisition
and processing. Both the sensor core and the IFP have
internal registers that can be controlled by the user. In
normal operation, an integrated microcontroller
autonomously controls most aspects of operation.
The processed image data is transmitted to the host system
either through the parallel or MIPI interface.
Figure 1 shows the major functional blocks of the
MT9D115.
Figure 1. MT9D155 Block Diagram
Sensor Core
Pixel Array
POR
Two-wire Serial IF